
Rockford (0-1,0-0 NACC) -vs- Edgewood (3-2,0-0 NACC)
01/23/21 at Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI

 
 

 
 
Rockford 72

Edgewood 77

Date: 01/23/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Todd Wehr Edgedome, Madison, WI
Referees: Tom Turckes, Jared Flesch, Brad Pressentin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rockford 25 47 72
Edgewood 36 41 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bonds,De'marius * 33 6-13 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 15
01 Emerick,Brandon * 37 4-9 3-6 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 1 11
12 Phillips,Nick * 32 3-8 3-8 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 0 10
34 Diemer,Kevin * 19 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 9
30 Shaw,Kivontay * 13 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 1 8
14 Singleton,Ashton 26 2-5 1-1 3-6 1-2 3 0 6 1 0 1 8
22 Swanson,Micah 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 4 0 0 8
02 Briggs,Michael 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 3
13 Eugene,Vincent 17 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
15 Franklin,Daelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 14-29 4-9 9-22 31 18 19 17 0 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 18-30   60.00 % 9-16   56.25 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 14-29   48.3 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Negus,Jake * 36 4-6 3-4 3-5 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 14
10 Buss,Ryan * 24 7-15 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 3 1 2 2 1 14
20 Graf,Jake * 32 4-9 1-5 3-4 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 1 12
00 Lyons,Avery * 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 2 2
02 Myers,Matthew * 31 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake 16 9-13 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 2 18
23 Hartjes,Eli 16 6-8 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 0 14
01 Schwartz,Will 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 3
24 Holzman,Caleb 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 1 0 0 0
41 Nelson,Caden 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-54 6-13 9-14 5-24 29 14 20 13 3 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 31-54   57.4 % 6-13   46.2 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
19:44 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN
19:44 TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN

FOUL  by DIEMER,KEVIN 19:24
18:55 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONDS,DE'MARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,KIVONTAY 18:39 3-0 V 3

18:14 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE
17:54 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by EMERICK,BRANDON 17:54
GOOD LAYUP by EMERICK,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:50 5-0 V 5

17:30 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
STEAL  by DIEMER,KEVIN 17:30
MISS LAYUP by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(in the paint) 17:23

17:23 BLOCK  by BUSS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,KIVONTAY 17:08

17:08 STEAL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
16:54 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by DIEMER,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by DIEMER,KEVIN 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
FOUL  by DIEMER,KEVIN 16:28

16:28 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY
16:28 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
16:28 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by DIEMER,KEVIN 16:28
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH 16:28

16:28 5-2 V 3 GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON 16:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
15:37 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,KIVONTAY --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 15:26
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,MICAH 15:23

15:23 STEAL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SHAW,KIVONTAY 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
15:23 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 15:23
SUB OUT by SHAW,KIVONTAY 15:23
SUB IN by EUGENE,VINCENT 15:23
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ASHTON 15:23

15:02 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,ASHTON 14:47

14:47 STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
14:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:46 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
14:46 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI
14:32 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by NEGUS,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NICK 14:03

13:46 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,MICAH 13:24

13:24 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
13:24 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,NICK 13:24
SUB IN by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 13:24

13:09 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,ASHTON(in the paint) 12:50
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:37 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,VINCENT --
12:30 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
12:30 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,ASHTON 12:16
REBOUND OFF by EMERICK,BRANDON --

12:12 FOUL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
MISS FT by EUGENE,VINCENT 12:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EMERICK,BRANDON 12:12
SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH 12:12
SUB IN by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 12:12
SUB IN by SHAW,KIVONTAY 12:12
MISS FT by EUGENE,VINCENT 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB
11:50 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARTJES,ELI

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
11:39 SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE
11:39 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
11:39 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY
11:39 SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,KIVONTAY(in the paint) 11:35
11:35 BLOCK  by HARTJES,ELI

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN
11:24 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 11:08 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --

10:50 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 10:50
SUB OUT by SHAW,KIVONTAY 10:50
SUB IN by EMERICK,BRANDON 10:50

10:50 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI
MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 10:38

10:38 BLOCK  by BUSS,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI

10:27 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN

10:25 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 10:25
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 10:25
SUB IN by DIEMER,KEVIN 10:25
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:25

10:25 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
10:25 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
10:25 MISS FT by BUSS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,VINCENT 10:06

09:52 FOUL  by LYONS,AVERY
09:52 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
09:52 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
09:52 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI



09:52 SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN
09:52 SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE
09:52 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
09:52 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by EUGENE,VINCENT 09:52
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,NICK 09:52
TURNOVER  by DIEMER,KEVIN 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by BUSS,RYAN
09:13 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIEMER,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:53 10-17 H 7

08:29 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(in the paint) 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN

07:44 10-21 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:26 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,NICK --

07:06 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON 06:46
REBOUND OFF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by DIEMER,KEVIN 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
06:28 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 06:18 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by EMERICK,BRANDON --

05:58 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,NICK --

05:52 FOUL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
05:52 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
05:52 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
05:52 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL
05:52 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by DIEMER,KEVIN 05:52
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH 05:52
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 05:47 17-23 H 6

05:28 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,ASHTON 05:12 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by SWANSON,MICAH --

04:56 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NICK 04:40
04:40 STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
04:36 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36

04:36 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
04:36 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI
04:28 FOUL  by NEGUS,JAKE

GOOD FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 04:28 21-30 H 9
MISS FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 04:28 22-30 H 8
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 04:28
SUB IN by EUGENE,VINCENT 04:28

04:21 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
04:21 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
04:07 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI



GOOD 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 03:49 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by EUGENE,VINCENT --

03:24 25-34 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI

TURNOVER  by SWANSON,MICAH 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by GRAF,JAKE
02:58 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:58 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:58 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
02:58 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

TURNOVER  by SWANSON,MICAH 02:39
02:24 TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE

STEAL  by EUGENE,VINCENT 02:24
MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 02:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:13 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
02:13 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH 02:13
SUB IN by DIEMER,KEVIN 02:13
MISS JUMPER by EMERICK,BRANDON 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN
02:05 TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN

TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NICK 01:49
01:49 STEAL  by LYONS,AVERY
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
01:00 MISS 3PTR by BUSS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by EMERICK,BRANDON 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by LYONS,AVERY
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,NICK 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
00:41 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
00:41 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
00:41 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by DIEMER,KEVIN 00:41
SUB IN by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 00:41
SUB OUT by EUGENE,VINCENT 00:40
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ASHTON 00:40

00:25 MISS 3PTR by NEGUS,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

00:24 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,NICK 00:22
SUB IN by EUGENE,VINCENT 00:22
MISS LAYUP by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rockford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edgewood
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
20:00 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB OUT by EUGENE,VINCENT 20:00
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 20:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,NICK 20:00
SUB IN by SHAW,KIVONTAY 20:00
SUB IN by DIEMER,KEVIN 20:00
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,NICK 19:49



TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NICK 19:49
19:21 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,KIVONTAY 18:50 28-38 H 10
FOUL  by DIEMER,KEVIN 18:23

18:23 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
SUB OUT by DIEMER,KEVIN 18:23
SUB IN by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 18:23

18:23 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK(fastbreak) 18:18 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by SHAW,KIVONTAY --

18:04 MISS LAYUP by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BONDS,DE'MARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY
FOUL  by SHAW,KIVONTAY 17:42

17:36 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN
16:58 31-44 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:45
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 16:31
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(in the paint) 16:22 33-44 H 11
ASSIST  by SHAW,KIVONTAY --

15:51 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY
STEAL  by SHAW,KIVONTAY 15:51
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,KIVONTAY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:46 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,NICK --
FOUL  by SHAW,KIVONTAY 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
15:23 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
15:23 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB
15:23 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 15:23
SUB OUT by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 15:23
SUB OUT by SHAW,KIVONTAY 15:23
SUB IN by EUGENE,VINCENT 15:23
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ASHTON 15:23
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH 15:23

15:12 FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
15:12 TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

MISS JUMPER by EMERICK,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,MATTHEW

14:51 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLZMAN,CALEB

14:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAF,JAKE

14:35 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NEGUS,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by GRAF,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,ASHTON(in the paint) 14:17 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by SWANSON,MICAH --

13:53 FOUL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
13:53 TURNOVER  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
13:53 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
13:53 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
13:53 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL
13:53 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 13:43 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --

13:26 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HOLZMAN,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,VINCENT(in the paint) 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
13:00 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
13:00 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN
12:46 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:44 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by EMERICK,BRANDON 12:44
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,NICK 12:44
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DAELYN 12:44
SUB IN by SHAW,KIVONTAY 12:44
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DAELYN 12:18

12:18 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DAELYN 12:16

12:16 SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB
12:16 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
11:56 39-51 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 11:47 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --
FOUL  by SWANSON,MICAH 11:29
SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH 11:29
SUB IN by DIEMER,KEVIN 11:29

11:22 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,WILL
-- ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 11:00 43-54 H 11
ASSIST  by SHAW,KIVONTAY --
FOUL  by EUGENE,VINCENT 10:42

10:42 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
10:42 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DAELYN 10:42
SUB OUT by SHAW,KIVONTAY 10:42
SUB IN by EMERICK,BRANDON 10:42
SUB IN by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 10:42

10:42 MISS FT by NEGUS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,VINCENT --
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,VINCENT 10:28

10:28 SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE
10:28 SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN
10:12 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,VINCENT --
GOOD 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON(fastbreak) 10:05 46-54 H 8
ASSIST  by EUGENE,VINCENT --

09:41 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI
REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,VINCENT --
MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,CADEN
09:12 46-56 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(in the paint) 08:56 48-56 H 8
FOUL  by EUGENE,VINCENT 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
08:38 SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN
08:38 SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE
08:38 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by EUGENE,VINCENT 08:38
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,NICK 08:38

08:38 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
08:38 MISS FT by GRAF,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI
08:08 MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI



REBOUND DEF by DIEMER,KEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 07:55 51-57 H 6

07:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:37 SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE
07:37 SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY

SUB OUT by DIEMER,KEVIN 07:37
SUB IN by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 07:37

07:26 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by BONDS,DE'MARIUS 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE

FOUL  by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 07:00
07:00 MISS FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
FOUL  by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 06:52
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
06:52 SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE
06:37 51-61 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY

05:58 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY

05:39 FOUL  by NEGUS,JAKE
05:39 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
05:39 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,MICHAEL 05:39
SUB IN by SWANSON,MICAH 05:39

05:36 FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON 05:29 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by BONDS,DE'MARIUS --

05:09 MISS JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH --

04:57 SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY
04:57 SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,MICAH(in the paint) 04:47 56-63 H 7
ASSIST  by EMERICK,BRANDON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:46

04:27 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NEGUS,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by HOLZMAN,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by EMERICK,BRANDON 04:11 59-66 H 7
03:48 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,MICAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BONDS,DE'MARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:41 61-66 H 5
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --

03:19 61-68 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLZMAN,CALEB

03:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:17 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
03:17 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

SUB OUT by SWANSON,MICAH 03:17
SUB IN by DIEMER,KEVIN 03:17
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 03:00 64-68 H 4
ASSIST  by BONDS,DE'MARIUS --

02:59 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,NICK 02:59 65-68 H 3

02:33 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ASHTON --

02:33 FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW
02:33 SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW
02:33 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL

GOOD FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 02:33 66-68 H 2



MISS FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

02:09 MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAF,JAKE

02:05 66-70 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NICK 01:49

01:49 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
01:49 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN
01:37 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,WILL

STEAL  by SINGLETON,ASHTON 01:37
01:33 FOUL  by SCHWARTZ,WILL
01:33 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL
01:33 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
01:33 SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW
01:33 SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

MISS FT by SINGLETON,ASHTON 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK

01:10 66-72 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DIEMER,KEVIN 00:59 69-72 H 3
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:34 69-74 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAF,JAKE

00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK
00:34 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 00:25 72-74 H 2
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ASHTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN
00:23 SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI

FOUL  by EMERICK,BRANDON 00:19
00:19 72-75 H 3 GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE
00:19 SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI
00:19 SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN
00:19 MISS FT by NEGUS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by EMERICK,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,NICK 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE
FOUL  by DIEMER,KEVIN 00:08

00:08 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE
00:08 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by GRAF,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by DIEMER,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,ASHTON(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


